

AMENDMENT

#3

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE EASTMAN

TO: CSHB 87(), Draft Version "U"

1 Page 1, line 12, following "subsection,":

2 Insert "(1)"

3

4 Page 1, line 13:

5 Delete "(1)"

6 Insert "(A)"

7

8 Page 1, line 14:

9 Delete "(2)"

10 Insert "(B)"

11

12 Page 2, line 2:

13 Delete "(3)"

14 Insert "(C)"

15

16 Page 2, line 4:

17 Delete "(A)"

18 Insert "(i)"

19

20 Page 2, line 5:

21 Delete "(B)"

22 Insert "(ii)"

23

1 Page 2, line 6:

2 Delete "(C)"

3 Insert "(iii)"

4 Following "member":

5 Insert ";

6 (2) "personal or financial interest" does not include the involvement of
7 a member, or an immediate family member of a member, in personal use fishing, as
8 defined in AS 16.05.940"